Republic of the Philippine~
JUEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORK. (ND HIGHWAYS

»

‘ CENTRAL OFFICE
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 07 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.

TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Mario

D. Villena, District Engineer, Northern Samar First District Engineering Office, Catarman, Northern project

under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified ]
Project Description

UACS No.: 310110100416000
Project ID: PO0705512VS

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation | Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation
| of Drainage along National Roads - Primary Roads of Drainage along National Roads - Primary Roads
Daang Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - K0682 + | Daang Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - KO696 +
125 - K0682 + 131, K0696 + 450 - K0696 + 836 450 - K0696 + 720
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Es%':::ed
CW1 - Construction Cwl1 -
of Drainage Construction of
Structrealong | [ 189750 | p 4628540 | Drainage Structure | P 17,142 74074/ | & 4,628,540
Road: along Road:
392 Lineal Meters 270 Lineal Meters
EAO P 94,460 EAO P 94,460
Total: | | P 4,723,000 A LnT Total: | P 4,723,000
Justification: NoesEa

»  The allocation of P 4.723 Million is not sjjfficient to cover the total cost of the original physical target in view of actual
design of the project. Hence, change iff station limits is requested resulting to the decrease in physical target from
392 lineal meters to 270 lineal meters and consequently increase in unit cost to prioritize road sections that needs
drainage structure in order to address the flooding in the area.

e Based on the plan and actual site condition, the project involves the construction of drainage structure {Reinforced
Lined Canal- 1.20m width x 1.20m depth) with 230mm thk. concrete cover that will be used as side walk for the
safety of public road users, in which a unit cost of P 17,142.74074 per lineal meter was arrived at with corresponding
physical target of 270 lineal meters, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference
and guidance.

* Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design

L Plans (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, and Location (GIS) Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is
hereby - ded for the/Secretary’s consideration and approval.

TALINA E. CABRAL;Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions II1, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED /BISAPPROVED:

tihiy OA Depanmerg f‘f)ifc E%I?'{ﬁ:vsor:rse :;1[(; Highways
ecretary .

I Il IUU I

IN3FO7094



